## 

ITEM NO. 26

SEC.IVA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7322 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mukesh Agarwal & Anr.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Shri Akash Tripathi & Ors.

...Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and order dated 19.08.2013 made by Hon'ble High Court of Madhya Pradesh Bench at Gwalior in Contempt Petition No. 238 of 2011.

It is submitted that there was a delay of 77 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

sk/-