ww.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO. 14 ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7322 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mukesh Agarwal & Anr.

Petitioner

- VERSUS -

Akash Tripathi & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2014 with an office report dated 26.03.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition."

Thereafter, the above mentioned matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 12.11.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"The office report indicates that the respondents have filed the counter affidavit Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents and all are represented through Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on behalf of all respondents. Copy of counter affidavit is circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that no rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the petitioners.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 8th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс3